� 133MHz 5x86 CPU
� PC-AT software compatible
� Up to 64 Mbytes of installable system DRAM with
either EDO or Fast Page SIMM supported
� 256KB Level 2 cache
� Two solid state disk sockets support onboard
bootable DIP Flash, SRAM or (EP)ROM
� Up to 288MB Flash Disk with Flash File System

kept in CMOS RAM contained within the clock section.
Keyboard Controller - An 80C42 equivalent controller
supports a PC/AT-type keyboard.  It is accessed via the
optional CBL-247-1 Multi-I/O adapter cable.
Interrupts - Two 82C59A compatible interrupt con-
trollers accept inputs from the onboard peripherals
(including the 16C48) and the PC/104 Bus for a total of
twelve selectable interrupt sources.
CBL-247-1 Keyboard Female Connector Pin-Out
Pin                    Signal
1 Keyboard Clock
2 Keyboard Data
3 N/C
4 Ground
5 +5 volts
Status LEDs - A red status LED is also available to mon-
itor system activity.  Under a user’s program control, it
can indicate error conditions or blink different patterns
to provide a visual indication of status.
Timers - Three, independent 82C54 compatible 16-bit
timers are supported.  Channel 0 is wired to interrupt
Channel 0, Channel 1 generates the DRAM refresh using
DMA Channel 0, and Channel 2 is used by the speaker port.
Watchdog Timer - A software/hardware enabled, re-
triggerable watchdog timer is provided.  This timer
must be updated at least once every 1.5 seconds other-
wise a failure is assumed and the board will be reset.
This circuit is important  for  use in remote and unat-
tended applications.
Reset - A precision voltage comparator monitors the +5
volt status.  Upon detection of an out-of-tolerance con-
dition, the board is reset.  This action is critically impor-
tant in order to detect brown-out or power fail condi-
tions.  The reset circuit also ensures that the power is
nominal before executing a power-on reset.  This cir-
cuit also inhibits the processor’s memory write line,
preventing invalid data from being written to the SSD
memory devices during power fluctuations.
Battery - A 350 mAH battery supplies the LBC-586Plus
with standby power for either or both SRAM memory
sockets, the real time clock and CMOS setup RAM.
Speaker - An onboard piezo transducer is available for
sound generation.  A beep code is generated that corresponds
to any BIOS error codes (if required) during the power
up or reset sequence.
Power - Power is input via an 8-pin connector.  For
most applications, the board only requires +5 volts.
The +12 volts is required by most FP50 flat panel inter-
faces and Ethernet AUI transceivers.  Also, +12 volts is
wired directly to the PC/104 connector.
Standalone Operation - The board can be used as a
simple, complete, standalone embedded controller
mounted on a flat surface using a set of standoffs.  The
LBC-586Plus measures 5.75 x 8.0 inches (146mm x
203mm).
Outline/dimensions of board
PC/104 Expansion - The LBC-586Plus provides a com-
mon computer core from which engineers can add off-
the-shelf or user-designed, application specific PC/104
modules to match their exact configuration.  It has a 16-
bit, non-stackthrough, PC/104 interface and connector.
PC/104 modules are self-stacking and plug together in a
“piggy back” configuration to serve as a mezzanine
expansion bus.
PC/104 Module Stack
PC/104 modules are very compact, measuring only 3.6
x 3.8 inches, and are offered by WinSystems and a num-

Operating Temperature:  -40oC to +70oC
Non-condensing relative humidity:  5% to 95%
ORDERING INFORMATION
LBC-586Plus-133-0   586DX SBC with 256KB cache
For OEM applications, the LBC-586Plus can be ordered
with the video and/or Ethernet circuitry depopulated.
Contact a factory applications engineer for configura-
tion, price, and delivery information.
PCM-CFlash-2   PC/104 Flash card with onboard
Flash file system
PCM-IDEFLASH  IDE Flash module
PCM-SSD PC/104 solid state disk module
RDK-LBC-259-xxF   ROM-DOS Developers Kit, 2MB
SDK2-LBC-104   Software Developers Kit
FLASH-MD2000-Dxx 32-pin DiskOnChip® where xx =
8 to 288MB memory storage
SIMM72-xxM 72-pin SIMM, where xx = 8, 16,
32, or 64MB
CBL-115-4   4 foot, Opto rack interface cable
CBL-147-1 16-pin ribbon to 15-pin D-Sub
AUI adapter cable
CBL-173-1   20-pin ribbon to two 9-pin
male D connector adapter cable
CBL-174-1   Power cable for the board
CBL-207-1   10-pin ribbon to 15-pin CRT
D-sub adapter cable
CBL-247-1   1 foot, Multi-I/O adapter cable
CK-75176-2    RS-422/485 chip kit for 1 channel
PS-80W-1                  80 watt power supply